This is information on a product in full production.
March 2017 DocID028393 Rev 2 1/36
M24C64T-FCU
64-Kbit serial I²C bus EEPROM 4 balls CSP
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Compatible with the 400 kHz I²C protocol
• High speed 1MHz transfer rate

35
10 Part numbering
Table 14. Ordering information scheme
Example:                                                                     M24C64T -F  CU  6     T    /T     F
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
C64T = 64 Kbits (8 K x 8 bits)
Operating voltage
F = VCC = 1.7 V to 5.5 V
Package(1)
1. The package is ECOPACK2® (RoHS compliant and free of brominated, chlorinated and antimony oxide
flame retardants).
CU = ultra-thin 4-bump WLCSP
Device grade
6 = device tested with standard test flow over –40 to 85 °C
Packing
T = Tape and reel packing
Process technology(2)
2. The process letter appears on the device package (marking) and on the shipment box. Please contact
your nearest ST Sales Office for further information.
/T = Process letter
Option
blank = no Back Side Coating (WLCSP height = 0.300mm)
F = Back Side Coating (WLCSP height = 0.330mm)
Part numbering M24C64T-FCU
34/36 DocID028393 Rev 2
Engineering samples
Parts marked as “ES”, “E” or accompanied by an Engineering Sample notification letter, are
not yet qualified and therefore not yet ready to be used in production and any consequences
deriving from such usage will not be at ST charge. In no event, ST will be liable for any
customer usage of these engineering samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted
prior to any decision to use these Engineering samples to run qualification activity.
DocID028393 Rev 2 35/36
M24C64T-FCU Revision history
35
11 Revision history
Table 15. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
06-Oct-2015 1 Initial release
13-Mar-2017 2
Updated Section 2.4.2: Power-up conditions, Figure 12: Ultra Thin
WLCSP- 4-bump, 0.851 x 0.851 mm, wafer level chip scale package
outline, Figure 13: Ultra Thin WLCSP-BSC - 4-bump, 0.851 x 0.851 mm,
wafer level chip scale package outline, Table 12: Ultra Thin WLCSP- 4-
bump, 0.851 x 0.851 mm, wafer level chip scale package mechanical
data, Table 13: Ultra Thin WLCSP-BSC - 4-bump, 0.851 x 0.851 mm,
wafer level chip scale package mechanical data.
M24C64T-FCU
36/36 DocID028393 Rev 2
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and